

## Media Release

15 April 2025

## **AmBank Group receives Prestigious Gallup Exceptional Workplace Award for Engagement**

AmBank Group has been honoured by US-based Gallup Inc with the Gallup Exceptional Workplace Award for Engagement. This prestigious recognition highlights the Bank's commitment to fostering a work environment where employees feel valued, engaged, and empowered through the Bank's various engagements and development programmes for its employees.

AmBank Group is the only financial institution in Malaysia to receive this award this year, and this marks its inaugural recognition from Gallup. The Bank joins a distinguished group of global organisations that have set themselves apart by prioritising employee engagement and development.

"We take great pride in this achievement, which reflects our ongoing efforts to integrate engagement across all stages of the employee life cycle. At AmBank, we firmly believe that our people are our greatest asset, and this recognition reinforces our dedication to creating a thriving workplace that drives success for both our employees and our business. This award truly solidifies our position as one of Malaysia's employers of choice," said Tricia Lim, Group Chief **Human Resource Officer, AmBank Group.** 

The recognition by Gallup is even more meaningful as AmBank celebrates its 50th anniversary this year which is testimony of the Bank's deep-rooted workforce culture driven by its passionate employees in constant pursuit of excellence.

Issued by Media Relations Unit, Group Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmBank Group Level 40, Menara AmBank, 8, Jalan Yap Kwan Seng, 50450 Kuala Lumpur



## Media Release

Gallup, a global analytics and advisory firm, has been recognising exceptional workplaces since 2007. The Gallup Exceptional Workplace Award celebrates organisations that excel in creating environments where employees are enthusiastic and committed to their roles, fuelling both individual and organisational success. This year, 70 organisations worldwide were recognised, and AmBank Group is proud to be part of this select group.

## About AmBank Group

AmBank Group is a leading financial services group with over 40 years of expertise in supporting the economic development of Malaysia. We have over three million customers and employ over 8,000 people.

The Group was listed on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia in 1988. It is the sixth-largest banking group by assets in Malaysia, with a market capitalisation of more than RM13 billion as at 31 March 2024.

AmBank Group serves over three million individual and corporate customers. It provides services in wholesale banking, retail banking, business banking, investment banking and related financial services which include Islamic banking, underwriting of general insurance, life insurance, family takaful, stock and share broking, futures broking, investment advisory and asset management services in unit trusts and real estate investment trusts.

For more information, please visit www.ambankgroup.com

For further information, please contact Ridzuan Zulkifli, Senior Vice President, Group Corporate Communications and Marketing, AmBank Group at ridzuan.zulkifli @ambankgroup.com and the Media Relations team at media.relations @ambankgroup.com

Issued by Media Relations Unit, Group Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmBank Group Level 40, Menara AmBank, 8, Jalan Yap Kwan Seng, 50450 Kuala Lumpur